

CNR WBUD01-000949-2021 , J.O.CODE WB00874  
MACC-70/2021

11/10.2.2023

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate. OP-Ins com files time petition on the ground stated therein,hd considered and allowed. Petitioner has filed another petition and praying for to pass necessary order to send the case record to the upcoming National Lok Adalat schedule to be held on 11.2.2023.Hd considered and allowed. **As per order no-10 dt-4.2.2023** record be send to the Secretary,DLSA ,uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj for attempting settlement of the case in the National Lok Adalat schedule to be held on 11.2.2023. To 2.05.23 for filing Ws by Op-Ins com/SR/AD.  
D/C