

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-000949-2021 , J.O.CODE WB01014
MACC-70/2021

14/ 2.12.23

Today is fixed for filing WS by Op-Ins com/SR/AD

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

OP-Ins com files time petition for filing WS on the ground stated therein. OP-Ins Com appeared on 11.11.2022 but did not file W/O till date. Hence, prayer for time is rejected.

OP-Ins Com is directed to file show cause as to why the matter will not be proceed exparte against him.

Petitioner to take step upon OP-Owner.

To 23.02.24 for filing show cause by Op-Ins com/SR/AD.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.