

`WBUD01000949-2021



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
MACC-70/2021

20/21.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence and payment of deficit court fees. Both petitioner and o/p Insurance Co. files separate hajira through their Ld. Advocate.

Witness namely Mejani Barman is examined in chief as PW1 and cross examined and discharged.

During his evidence the following are exhibited.

1. Formal FIR of Raiganj PS case no 989/20 dt 08.12.20 be marked as ext-1.

2. Certified copy of written complaint dt 8.12.20 be marked as ext-2.

3. Certified copy of C/S be marked as ext-4.

4. Certified copy of PM report being no 816/20 dt 8.12.20 in respect of Raju Barman (2 sheets). Let it be marked as ext-4.

5. The photocopy of Insurance policy in respect of the offending vehicle being registration no WB-74AA/5718(marked as ext 5).

6. The original Aadhar card of deceased be marked as be marked as ext-6.

7. The photocopy of adhar card of PW1 being no 2930 4194 8782 be marked as ext-7.

8. Photo copy of documents issued by Arthargram SKUS Ltd be marked as X for identification.

PW2 is examined in chief & cross examined and discharged.

Petitioner has filed requisite summons upon witness and has prayed for issuing the same.

P fee has been paid.

Let the summons be issued.

Petitioner has filed another petition for additional witness praying for time on the ground stated therein. Prayer for allowed.

OP No 2 has filed a petition u/s 170 of the MV Act 1988. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the case record.

The prayer is allowed.

Fixed 08.08.2025 for further evidence &step.

D/C