

`WBUD01000949-2021



Present: ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> court in charge of ADJ,FTC-  
I,Raiganj,U/D  
J.O.CODE WB00699  
MACC-70/2021

22/19.09.2025

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence and payment of deficit court fees and step.

Petitioner files hajira through his Ld Advocate and prayed for time on the ground stated therein. Hd prayer is allowed.

Petitioner has also filed requisite summons upon witness (the manager Arthagram SKUS Ltd, Maharajahat, PS Raiganj) and prayed for issuing the same. P fee has been paid. Let the same be issued at once.

OP files hajira through his Ld Advocate along with a petition for recall PW1. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fixed 12.12.2025 for further evidence, hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner on 19.9.25 &step.

D/C