

WBUD01000949-2021



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
J.O.CODE WB00699  
MACC-70/2021

23/12.12.2025

Today is fixed further evidence, hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner on 19.9.25 & step.

OP Ins Com is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files hajira through his Ld Advocate with one witness namely Mahadeb Barman who is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2.

During examination in chief of PW-2, document issued by the manager/ Buddhyadeb Deb is marked as Exbt-8 with objection.

Petition dated 19.9.25 filed by the petitioner is taken up for hearing. Hd both the sides. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fixed 09.03.2026 for evidence of PW-1 on recall.

D/C